0515



County of Santa Cruz

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (931) 454-2160 FAX (931) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

AGENDA: JANUARY 11, 2000

December 29, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: HIGHLAND WAY SLIDE AT P.M. 2.95, CONTRACT NUMBER 81867

PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 70759, NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on August 27, 1999. The contractor was Granite Construction Company of Watsonville.

The original bid price was \$237,800.00. Total construction cost is \$240,873.36. A summary of final costs is attached for your information. The increased cost was due to additional excavation and debris removal at contract unit costs. Sufficient funds are available in the 1999/2000 Road Maintenance Budget to cover this increase.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.
- 2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of which is attached.

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly,

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works

PJS:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder's Office

Public Works

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ CLERK OF THE BOARD

0517

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property hereinafter described, whose address is 70 1 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

Highland Way slide removal at P.M. 2.95

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

HIGHLAND WAY AT P.M. 2.95

The work of improvement was completed by Granite Construction Company whose address is P.O. Box 720, Watsonville, CA 95077.

The work of improvement was actually completed on the 27th day of August, 1999, and accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 1 lth day of January 2000.

DATED: January 11, 2000

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 1 lth day of January, 2000, accepted said work of improvement and directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 1 lth day of January, 2000, at Santa Cruz, California,

JOHN A. FANTHAM Director of Public Works County of Santa Cruz



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUMMARY OF FINAL COSTS FOR

HIGHLAND WAY SLIDE @ M.P. 2.95

CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACT NO.								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	PROPOSED QUANTITY	MEASURED QUANTITY	UNIT	DIFFERENCE	UNIT COST	FINAL COST	DIFFERENCE
	KEYWAY EXCAVATION	889	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	C.Y.	211.00	\$3.12	\$3,432.00	\$658.32
2	SLIDE DEBRIS	75,000			1,103.00	\$3.12	\$237,441.36	\$3,441.36
3								
4								
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								·
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25							40.40.070.00	A 4 000 00
	TOTAL						\$240,873.36	\$4,099.68

SUMMARY

ORIGINAL BID: CHANGES:

FINAL COST:

\$236,773.68 \$4,099.68

\$240,873.36

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors FROM:

ADM - 29 (6/95)

PUBLIC WORKS _(Dept.) County Administrative Officer County Counsel (Signature) (Auditor-Controller The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of the same. 1. Said agreement is between the $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}\text{COUNTY}\hspace{0.1cm}\text{OF}\hspace{0.1cm}\text{SANTA}\hspace{0.1cm}\text{CRUZ}}$ GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 720, WATSONVILLE, CA 95077 (Name & Address) 2. The agreement will provide REMOVAL OF APPROXIMATELY 75,000 YARDS OF SLIDE DEBRIS MATERIAL LOCATED ABOVE THE ROAD CLOSURE ON HIGHLAND WAY AT P.M. 2.95 3. The agreement is needed, TO REESTABLISH HIGHLAND WAY ROAD. THIS WORK CAN BE DONE MORE EFFICIENTLY BY PRIVATE CONTRACTOR 4. Period of the agreement is from <u>BOARD APPROVAL</u> to <u>JUNE 30, 2000</u> _____ (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed) 5. Anticipated xxxxt is \$3,073.36 6. Remarks: AMENDED CONTRACT \$240,873.36; OVERHEAD \$16,861.14; TOTAL COST \$257,734.50 7. Appropriations are budgeted in 621198 !70759! 38601! (Index#) 3590 NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74 available and have been will be C091867 Date 12/21 encumbeared.c GARY A. KNUTSON, Auditor - Controller Proposal reviewed and approved. It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement and authorize the DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS DEDARTMENT to execute the same onbehalfor the PUBLIC WORKS. ______to execute the same onbehalfof the PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, -— (Agency). County Administrative Officer Remarks: ____ Dote __ _____ (Analyst) Agreement approved as to form. Date _____ Distribution: Bd. of Supv. - White State oCalifornia Auditor-Controller - Blue County of Santa Cruz County Counsel - Green . Co. Admin. Officer - Conary _ ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, Auditor-Controller - Pink State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by Originating Dept. - Goldenrod said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order duly entered *To Orig. Dept. if rejected. in the minutes of said Board on County Admini __ 19 ___